

2016 Lead Gooseneck Replacement Project

Engineer's Estimate	Alpers Excavating, Inc.
---------------------	-------------------------

Various Locations City Wide

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1.00	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00
2	600.00	SYD	PAVT, REM., SPECIAL	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 41.60	\$ 24,960.00
3	900.00	SYD	SIDEWALK, REM	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00
4	27.00	EA	WATER SERVICE, SHORT SIDE	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 45,900.00
5	9.00	EA	WATER SERVICE, LONG SIDE	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 20,025.00
6	360.00	FT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET C4	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 6,732.00
7	900.00	SFT	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 3,708.00
8	300.00	SFT	SIDEWALK, CONC, 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 1,404.00
9	600.00	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,600.00
10	60.00	TON	HMA, 13A LEVELING (165#/SYD)	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 15,900.00
11	60.00	TON	HMA, 13A TOP (165#/SYD)	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 15,900.00
12	1800.00	FT	INFRARED JOINT REPAIR	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00
13	300.00	SYD	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
14		EA	DAMAGED IRRIGATION SYSTEM		\$ -		\$ -
				Subtotal	\$ 210,400.00		\$ 235,879.00
				10% Contingency	\$ 21,040.00		
				Total	\$ 231,440.00		